

HB 2821 - H AMD TO H AMD (2821 AMH SPRI DURB 231) **1424**

By Representative Taylor

FAILED 04/06/2012

1 On page 1, at the beginning of line 1 of the amendment, insert "On
2 page 4, line 29, after "(13)" strike all material through "section" on
3 line 32 and insert "TCEP means TCEP (tris(2-chloroethyl) phosphate),
4 chemical abstracts service number 115-96-8, as of the effective date
5 of this section" "

6
7 On page 1, line 2 of the amendment, after "Beginning" strike "June
8 30" and insert "July 1"

9
10 On page 1, after line 2 of the amendment, insert "On page 5, line
11 2, after "containing" strike "TRIS" and insert "intentionally-added
12 TCEP" "

13 On page 1, after line 5 of the amendment, insert the following:

14 "On page 5, line 9, after "containing" strike "TRIS" and insert
15 "TCEP"

16 On page 5, line 13, after "percent of" strike "TRIS" and insert
17 "TCEP" "

EFFECT: Limits the ban to the chemical TCEP (rather than both TDCPP and TCEP). Specifies that the ban applies if the chemical TCEP is intentionally added to a children's product. Changes the effective date of the ban from June 30, 2014 to July 1, 2014.

--- END ---